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Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Bandolero Bandit 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 46 Smith, Paxton Youngsville, NC 2 294 0 $0.00

2 66 Knaus, Kip Charlotte, NC 2 285 -9 $0.00

3 99 Mancias, Malcolm Las Vegas, NV 2 279 -15 $0.00

4 9 Bradshaw, Maverick Troutman, NC 2 278 -16 $0.00

5 16T Monroe, Tayton Star, ID 2 266 -28 $0.00

6 23 Scronce, Michael Hickory, NC 2 256 -38 $0.00

7 8 Peterson, Jakob Mcconnells, SC 2 246 -48 $0.00

8 22 Meyer, Brooke Riverhead, NY 1 170 -124 $0.00

9 16 Baucom, Lincoln Charlotte, NC 2 164 -130 $0.00

10 99 Clapp, Carter Greenville, IN 1 86 -208 $0.00

11 20 Zipadelli, Leo Mooresville, NC 1 80 -214 $0.00

12 5 Koch, Carter Huntersville, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00
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Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Bandolero Outlaw 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 13 McFall, Lucas Greer, SC 2 297 0 $0.00

2 48 Hassey, Jacob Mount Pleasant, NC 2 279 -18 $0.00

3 28 Shine, Joshua Charlotte, NC 2 274 -23 $0.00

4 13M Motykiewicz, Patrick Theodore, AL 2 254 -43 $0.00

5 4B Stiene, Kevin Harrisburg, NC 2 248 -49 $0.00

6 15 Sindler, Jedrek (R) St. Louis, MO 2 246 -51 $0.00

7 21 Halpin, Reid Wading River, NY 2 243 -54 $0.00

8 73 Williams, Jagger Houston, TX 2 240 -57 $0.00

9 32 Barry, Michael Patchogue, NY 1 162 -135 $0.00

10 5 Koch, Carter Huntersville, NC 1 100 -197 $0.00

11 2 Wilke, Will Chelsea, MI 1 94 -203 $0.00

12 9 Sherman, Carson Loganville, GA 1 91 -206 $0.00

13 37 Cauble, Carson Salisbury, NC 1 82 -215 $0.00

14 8B Peterson, Jakob Mcconnells, SC 1 82 -215 $0.00

15 24 Thomas, Michael Charleston, SC 1 80 -217 $0.00

16 5 Cannon, Corbin Conway, SC 1 78 -219 $0.00

17 4.5 Bauer, Jordan Murfreesboro, TN 1 76 -221 $0.00

18 57 Hodge, Ellie Charlotte, NC 1 74 -223 $0.00

19 16B Baucom, Lincoln Charlotte, NC 1 0 -297 $0.00

20 16TB Monroe, Tayton Star, ID 1 0 -297 $0.00

21 46B Smith, Paxton Youngsville, NC 1 0 -297 $0.00

22 9B Bradshaw, Mavrick Florence, SC 1 0 -297 $0.00

23 23B Scronce, Michael Hickory, NC 1 0 -297 $0.00

24 22B Meyer, Brooke Riverhead, NY 1 0 -297 $0.00

25 26B Mancias, Malcolm Las Vegas, NV 1 0 -297 $0.00

26 66B Knaus, Kip Charlotte, NC 1 0 -297 $0.00
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Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Young Lion Legends 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 2W Worm, Peyton Easton, MD 2 300 0 $0.00

2 48 Ives, Parker (R) Davidson, NC 2 282 -18 $0.00

3 19 Salomao, Theo Goiania, GO 2 279 -21 $0.00

4 117 Williams, Nathan Ash, NC 2 271 -29 $0.00

5 317 Harbison, Keaton Senoia, GA 2 267 -33 $0.00

6 25 Thek, Lucas Miami, FL 2 252 -48 $0.00

7 11 Wolfe, Marcus (R) Bristow, VA 2 249 -51 $0.00

8 T2 Truett, Camden Myrtle Beach, SC 2 234 -66 $0.00

9 97 Sieracki, Brandon Oconomowoc, WI 2 234 -66 $0.00

10 04 Monolo, James Beaver Dam, VA 2 230 -70 $0.00

11 45 Speight, Rylan Emerald Isle, NC 2 220 -80 $0.00

12 5E Black, Eli Santa Rosa, CA 2 219 -81 $0.00

13 22 Brown, Turner Sacramento, CA 1 156 -144 $0.00

14 15 James, Case (R) Newton, NC 1 84 -216 $0.00

15 100 Ridenhour, Kaedin Linden, NC 1 80 -220 $0.00

16 77 Fooks, Jackson Midlothian, VA 1 78 -222 $0.00

17 50 Laine, Emerson Cumming, GA 1 72 -228 $0.00

18 15 Hutchins, Rhylee Mount Pleasant, NC 1 70 -230 $0.00

19 5 Pinion, Tryson (R) Eagleville, TN 1 65 -235 $0.00

20 18 Bryant, Knox Huntingtown, MD 1 64 -236 $0.00

21 006 Barefoot, Landon (R) Faison , NC 1 0 -300 $0.00



Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Semi Pro Legends 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 71 McConnaughey, Aiden Westerville, OH 2 294 0 $0.00

2 26 Peralta, Gerardo Mexico City, MC 2 267 -27 $0.00

3 16 Buckley, Finn Waxhaw, NC 2 258 -36 $0.00

4 86 Bello, Anthony Newtown, CT 2 252 -42 $0.00

5 19 Hooper, Maddox Primm Springs, TN 2 252 -42 $0.00

6 9X Bradshaw, Kaden Troutman, NC 2 244 -50 $0.00

7 33 Bohanon, Clayton Henryville, IN 2 242 -52 $0.00

8 25R Reimer, Taylor Tulsa, OK 2 216 -78 $0.00

9 9 VanHouten, Chase Wading River, NY 2 215 -79 $0.00

10 1 Lobue, Joey Miami, FL 2 213 -81 $0.00

11 25 Morris, Nate Morganton, NC 2 211 -83 $0.00

12 007 Sullivan, David IV Mooresville, NC 2 206 -88 $0.00

13 46 Harris, Thomas Charlotte, NC 2 203 -91 $0.00

14 21 Partin, Steven Peebles, OH 2 190 -104 $0.00

15 44 Rahman, Monon (R) Frankfort, KY 2 184 -110 $0.00

16 3NJ DiVone, Nate Howell, NJ 1 150 -144 $0.00

17 8 Wilfong, Landen Charlotte, NC 1 150 -144 $0.00

18 87 Fickenscher, JC Davidson, NC 1 144 -150 $0.00

19 52 Drumheller, Logan Un Known, AL 1 144 -150 $0.00

20 99B Bradshaw, Michael Troutman, NC 1 134 -160 $0.00

21 7 Mahon, Liam Cornwall, NY 1 130 -164 $0.00

22 51 Bailey, Caleb Charelaron, SC 1 129 -165 $0.00

23 27 Hernandez, Jordan Miami, FL 1 127 -167 $0.00

24 30 Tadrzak, Trey Stockbridge, GA 1 125 -169 $0.00

25 22A Alvarez-Del Castillo, Alfred Fort Worth, TX 1 121 -173 $0.00

26 81 Jordan, Hunter Davidson, NC 2 94 -200 $0.00

27 6 Lopez, Brandon Woodstock, GA 1 91 -203 $0.00

28 8 Sipala, William Manorville, NY 1 84 -210 $0.00

29 29X Soto, Javier Marietta, GA 1 80 -214 $0.00

30 -34 Dillard, Trent Wasilla, AK 1 74 -220 $0.00

31 3NJ Divone, Nathan (R) Howell, NJ 1 72 -222 $0.00

32 42 Rogers, Benjamin Salisbury, NC 1 68 -226 $0.00

33 10 Markham, David Sherrills Ford, NC 1 67 -227 $0.00



Powered by MyRacePass 3/14/2026 6:30PM CST

34 27 Laduke, Justin Rocky Mount, NC 1 65 -229 $0.00

35 34 O'Connell, Reilly Madison, CT 1 64 -230 $0.00

36 18 Lopez, Zach Atlanta, GA 1 63 -231 $0.00

37 17 Griffis, Brayden Griffin, GA 1 62 -232 $0.00

38 94 Johnson, Jhett Grand Island, NE 1 61 -233 $0.00

39 76 Tennant, Cillian New York, NY 1 60 -234 $0.00

40 15 Johnson, Alison Charlotte, NC 1 59 -235 $0.00

41 77 Gibbs, Jacob Virginia Beach, VA 1 57 -237 $0.00

42 33S Smith, Graham Charlotte, NC 1 56 -238 $0.00

43 398 Tomkees, Willem Raleigh, NC 1 55 -239 $0.00

44 63 Mauldin, Titan Rockwell, NC 1 53 -241 $0.00

45 28M Missner, Oliver Emerald Isle, NC 1 53 -241 $0.00

46 99 Carlson, Ryan Charleston, SC 1 53 -241 $0.00

47 48YL Ives, Parker Davidson, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

48 5EYL Black, Eli Santa Rosa, CA 1 0 -294 $0.00

49 34HYL Harbison, Keaton Senoia, GA 1 0 -294 $0.00

50 T2YL Truett, Camden Myrtle Beach, SC 1 0 -294 $0.00

51 16YL Monolo, James Beaver Dam, VA 1 0 -294 $0.00

52 45YL Speight, Rylan Emerald Isle, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

53 2WYL Worm, Peyton Easton, MD 1 0 -294 $0.00

54 34YL Sieracki, Brandon Oconomowoc, WI 1 0 -294 $0.00

55 117YL Williams, Nathan Ash, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

56 25TYL Thek, Lucas Miami, FL 1 0 -294 $0.00

57 11YL Wolfe, Marcus Bristow, VA 1 0 -294 $0.00

58 22YL Brown, Turner Sacramento, CA 1 0 -294 $0.00

59 51YL Salomao, Theo Goiania, GO 1 0 -294 $0.00

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings



Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Pro Legends 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 99 Lewis, Landen Ocean Isle Beach, NC 2 294 0 $0.00

2 17YL Morabito, Ben Miller Place, NY 2 288 -6 $0.00

3 72 Ojaranta, Arto Fayetteville, NC 2 273 -21 $0.00

4 79 Dulin, Neal Concord, NC 2 259 -35 $0.00

5 4 Zima, Ryan Cleveland, NC 2 252 -42 $0.00

6 87 Chisholm, Danny Port Williams, NS 2 232 -62 $0.00

7 95J Walker, Jack Nashua, NH 2 214 -80 $0.00

8 99BY Bradshaw, Spencer Troutman, NC 2 202 -92 $0.00

9 42 Reling, Alex Mooresville, NC 2 199 -95 $0.00

10 23 Reif, Tyler Henderson, NV 1 191 -103 $0.00

11 15 Krouse, Trevor GORHAM, ME 1 166 -128 $0.00

12 77 Lambros, Will Northport, NY 1 164 -130 $0.00

13 27P Evans, PJ Uncasville, CT 1 154 -140 $0.00

14 71 Bollman, Jake Huntington Beach, CA 1 152 -142 $0.00

15 01 Gunter, Brody Starke, FL 1 146 -148 $0.00

16 64 Deshaies, Devin Oakland, RI 1 138 -156 $0.00

17 22C Burgeson, Chase Yucaipa, CA 1 137 -157 $0.00

18 19MA Mongeon, Jase Charlton, MA 1 130 -164 $0.00

19 20 Heady, Caleb Shelbyville, KY 1 97 -197 $0.00

20 12 Wilk, Daniel 1 84 -210 $0.00

21 97 Silvestri, Daniel Ashburn, VA 1 82 -212 $0.00

22 9 Tretow, Nate Concord, NC 1 80 -214 $0.00

23 97SP Kitzmiller, Isaac Maysville, WV 1 78 -216 $0.00

24 23 Walker-Scott, Trayc Parker, CO 1 76 -218 $0.00

25 43 O'Connell, Devin Madison, CT 1 74 -220 $0.00

26 27 Lilly, Chris Grottoes, VA 1 72 -222 $0.00

27 7 Baldwin, Luke Downers Grove, IL 1 70 -224 $0.00

28 88 King, Aiden Farmington, MO 1 67 -227 $0.00

29 31 Kearchner, Lincoln Fairfield, PA 1 65 -229 $0.00

30 1 Robie, Cole Windham, ME 1 64 -230 $0.00

31 73 Honaker, Zach Spring Hill, TN 1 63 -231 $0.00

32 72 Yarbrough, Luke Milton, GA 1 61 -233 $0.00

33 08 Sowa, Nicholas Huntersville, NC 1 59 -235 $0.00
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34 81 Butler, Sam Taylorsville, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

35 02J Jimenez, Salvador Gray Court, SC 1 0 -294 $0.00

36 23SM Buffington, Shaun Plainfield, CT 1 0 -294 $0.00

37 53 Nowak, Kevin Medford, NY 1 0 -294 $0.00

38 17L Lambros, Dino Northport, NY 1 0 -294 $0.00

39 05 Gallant, Darren Hampton, NH 1 0 -294 $0.00

40 01M Todd, Brandon Muskegon, MI 1 0 -294 $0.00

41 35M Volpe, Colin Blue Point, NY 1 0 -294 $0.00

42 5M Dowless, Rodney Dixhilss, NY 1 0 -294 $0.00

43 69M Bonessi, Dean Hendersonville, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

44 63M Byrum, Chad Greensboro, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

45 3M Brown, Andrew Greenville, SC 1 0 -294 $0.00

46 37M Hinkle, Michael Allenstown, NH 1 0 -294 $0.00

47 18M Mongeon, Derek Charlton, MA 1 0 -294 $0.00

48 4ZM Zima, Chris Cleveland, NC 1 0 -294 $0.00

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings
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Points/Payout 2 Events as of 3/14/2026

Masters Legends 2026 - Winter Heat

Pos # Competitor Hometown Events Points Gap Earnings

1 53 Nowak, Kevin Medford, NY 2 294 0 $0.00

2 23S Buffington, Shaun Plainfield, CT 2 270 -24 $0.00

3 18MA Mongeon, Derek Charlton, MA 2 262 -32 $0.00

4 4 Zima, Chris Cleveland, NC 2 250 -44 $0.00

5 02J Jimenez, Salvador Gray Court, SC 2 242 -52 $0.00

6 3 Brown, Andrew Greenville, SC 2 236 -58 $0.00

7 63 Byrum, Chad Greensboro, NC 2 227 -67 $0.00

8 05 Gallant, Darren Hampton, NH 1 185 -109 $0.00

9 37 Hinkle, Michael Allenstown, NH 1 185 -109 $0.00

10 30K Kearchner, Seth Fairfield, PA 1 97 -197 $0.00

11 35 Volpe, Colin Blue Point, NY 2 94 -200 $0.00

12 46 East, Kris Mooresville, NC 1 91 -203 $0.00

13 24 Dowless, Rodney Dixhilss, NY 2 88 -206 $0.00

14 711 Ridenhour, Daniel Albemarle, NC 1 84 -210 $0.00

15 25 Bolen, Jeff Leesville, SC 1 82 -212 $0.00

16 68 Bonessi, Dean Hendersonville, NC 2 76 -218 $0.00

17 31 Martin, Giles Goodlettsville, TN 1 74 -220 $0.00

18 2X Mentnech, Eric Waxhaw, NC 1 72 -222 $0.00

19 95 Cooper, Ryan Chesapeake, VA 1 68 -226 $0.00

20 42 Todd, Brandon Muskegon, MI 1 0 -294 $0.00
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